
DEESIDE SOLO DANCE SERIES COMPETITIONS 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
INTERMEDIATE SOLO DANCE FREE DANCE

printed:   27.01.2026 14:40

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

1 Liza DAWSON GBR 8 35.93 21.85 14.58 -0.50

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SpEe2 3.95 0.96 2 2 2 2 2 4.91
2 ChSt1 1.10 1.66 2 2 2 2 3 2.76
3 ChSl1 1.10 1.38 1 2 2 1 2 2.48
4 DSp2 4.50 0.56 1 1 1 1 2 5.06
5 SqTw2 5.84 0.80 1 1 1 1 1 6.64

16.49 21.85

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 5.25 4.75
Presentation 1.00 5.00 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.50 5.08
Skating Skills 1.00 4.50 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.58
Deductions: Time violation -0.50 -0.50

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

2 Blake CAIRNS GBR 10 34.62 20.54 14.08 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SpEe2 3.95 0.96 2 2 2 2 1 4.91
2 SqTw1 5.34 0.80 1 1 1 1 0 6.14
3 ChSt1 1.10 0.83 1 1 1 2 1 1.93
4 DSp2 4.50 1.13 2 2 2 2 1 5.63
5 ChSl1 1.10 0.83 2 2 0 0 1 1.93

15.99 20.54

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.00 5.25 5.00 4.50 4.25 3.50 4.58
Presentation 1.00 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.00 3.75 5.00
Skating Skills 1.00 4.75 5.00 4.25 4.50 3.50 4.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.08
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

3 Jaime CLIFFE GBR 3 32.85 20.09 12.76 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SqTw2 5.84 0.80 1 1 1 1 1 6.64
2 DSp2 4.50 0.94 2 2 2 1 1 5.44
3 ChSt1 1.10 0.83 1 1 1 1 0 1.93
4 SpEe2 3.95 0.48 1 1 1 1 1 4.43
5 ChSl1 1.10 0.55 1 1 0 0 2 1.65

16.49 20.09

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.00 4.75 4.50 4.25 3.50 3.75 4.17
Presentation 1.00 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.00 3.75 4.42
Skating Skills 1.00 4.50 4.50 4.25 3.75 3.75 4.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.76
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

4 Nyla ROBSON GBR 7 30.66 18.41 12.25 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 ChSt1 ! 1.10 -0.22 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0.88
2 SqTw2 5.84 0.27 1 0 0 0 1 6.11
3 DSp2 4.50 0.56 1 1 1 1 1 5.06
4 ChSl1 1.10 0.83 1 1 1 1 2 1.93
5 SeEe2 3.95 0.48 1 1 1 1 1 4.43

16.49 18.41

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.00 4.50 4.00 3.75 3.50 4.25 4.00
Presentation 1.00 4.50 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.25
Skating Skills 1.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.25
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

5 Katie CLARKSON GBR 1 29.24 18.08 11.16 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SqTw1 5.34 0.80 1 1 1 1 1 6.14
2 DSp2 4.50 1.13 2 2 2 1 2 5.63
3 SpEe2 3.95 0.16 0 0 0 1 1 4.11
4 ChSl1 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.10
5 ChSt1 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.10

15.99 18.08

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.00 4.50 4.25 3.25 3.00 3.75 3.75
Presentation 1.00 4.50 4.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.83
Skating Skills 1.00 4.25 4.25 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.16
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

6 Evony REVILL GBR 5 29.16 17.58 11.58 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 IBEe2 3.95 0.48 1 1 1 1 2 4.43
2 SqTw1 5.34 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 5.34
3 DSp1 3.75 0.75 1 2 2 1 1 4.50
4 ChSt1 1.10 0.83 1 1 1 1 0 1.93
5 ChSl1 1.10 0.28 0 1 1 0 0 1.38

15.24 17.58

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.00 4.25 4.25 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.83
Presentation 1.00 4.25 4.25 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.92
Skating Skills 1.00 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.83
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.58
Deductions: 0.00

Page 2 / 5



DEESIDE SOLO DANCE SERIES COMPETITIONS 2026
JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
INTERMEDIATE SOLO DANCE FREE DANCE

printed:   27.01.2026 14:40

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

7 Paige SLOPER GBR 4 27.62 16.96 10.66 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SqTw1 5.34 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 5.34
2 ChSl1 1.10 0.28 0 0 1 0 1 1.38
3 DSp2 4.50 0.37 1 1 0 1 -1 4.87
4 SeEe2 3.95 0.32 0 0 1 1 1 4.27
5 ChSt1 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 1.10

15.99 16.96

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.00 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.58
Presentation 1.00 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.58
Skating Skills 1.00 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.66
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

8 Chloe RADFORD GBR 2 25.62 14.87 11.25 -0.50

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SpEe2 3.95 0.16 0 0 0 1 1 4.11
2 ChSt1 1.10 0.55 0 0 1 1 1 1.65
3 DSp2 4.50 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 4.50
4 SqTw1 5.34 -0.80 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 4.54
5 ChSl1 F 1.10 -1.03 -4 -5 -4 -5 -5 0.07

15.99 14.87

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.00 4.25 3.75 3.50 3.50 4.25 3.83
Presentation 1.00 4.50 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.25 3.92
Skating Skills 1.00 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.25
Deductions: Falls -0.50 (1) -0.50

 
Rank Name Nation Starting

Number
Total

Segment
Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

9 Kristi HULL GBR 6 24.77 12.77 12.00 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 DSp1 3.75 0.37 0 0 1 1 1 4.12
2 SeEe2 3.95 0.48 1 1 1 1 1 4.43
3 SqTwB 2.10 -0.63 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 1.47
4 ChSt1 1.10 0.55 0 0 1 2 1 1.65
5 ChSp1 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.10

12.00 12.77

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.00 4.00 4.25 3.50 3.75 4.25 4.00
Presentation 1.00 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.00 3.50 3.92
Skating Skills 1.00 4.25 4.00 3.50 4.25 4.00 4.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.00
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

10 Amy CABLE GBR 11 24.43 14.18 10.25 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 DSp2 4.50 0.56 1 0 1 1 1 5.06
2 IBEe2 3.95 0.64 1 1 0 2 2 4.59
3 ChSt1 1.10 0.55 1 1 0 0 1 1.65
4 SqTwB 2.10 -0.32 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 1.78
5 ChSp1 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 -1 1 1.10

12.75 14.18

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.00 4.25 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.42
Presentation 1.00 4.50 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.58
Skating Skills 1.00 4.00 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.25
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

11 Anna JACOBS GBR 12 22.46 12.37 10.09 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SqTwB 2.10 -0.32 0 -1 -1 -2 -1 1.78
2 SpEe2 3.95 0.32 1 0 0 1 1 4.27
3 ChSt1 1.10 0.55 1 0 0 1 1 1.65
4 DSp1 3.75 0.19 0 0 0 1 1 3.94
5 ChTw1 ! 1.10 -0.37 -1 -2 -2 -1 -2 0.73

12.00 12.37

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.00 4.00 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.25
Presentation 1.00 4.25 3.25 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.67
Skating Skills 1.00 3.50 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.09
Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

12 Lois CROOK GBR 9 22.07 11.32 10.75 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SqTwB 2.10 -0.32 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 1.78
2 SpEe2 3.95 -0.32 -1 -1 -1 0 0 3.63
3 DSp1 3.75 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 3.75
4 ChSt1 1.10 0.55 1 0 0 1 1 1.65
5 ChSl1 ! 1.10 -0.59 -3 -3 -2 -2 -3 0.51

12.00 11.32

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.00 4.00 3.75 3.25 3.25 3.75 3.58
Presentation 1.00 4.25 4.00 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.75
Skating Skills 1.00 4.00 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.75
Deductions: 0.00
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Rank Name Nation Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total Program
Component

Score (factored)
Total

Deductions

13 Ella-Jane JEWELL GBR 13 19.35 10.35 9.00 0.00

# Executed Elements In
fo Base

Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Ref. Scores of
Panel

1 SqTwB 2.10 -0.74 -2 -2 -3 -3 -2 1.36
2 SeEe2 3.95 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 3.95
3 DSp2 4.50 -0.56 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 3.94
4 ChSt1 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 1.10

11.65 10.35

Program Components Factor
Composition 1.00 3.50 3.25 3.00 2.75 3.25 3.17
Presentation 1.00 3.75 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.08
Skating Skills 1.00 3.00 2.75 2.75 2.75 2.75 2.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.00
Deductions: 0.00

Legend:
# Sequence number GOE Grade of Execution Jx Judges (x=1-9) Ref. Referee
! Element does not fulfill all requirements F Fall

Page 5 / 5


